
Startnr. Name Nat. Jg. m/w Verein
1 Meierhofer, Gerald AUT 1974 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
2 Ottella, Marco AUT 1968 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
3 Schiller, Daniel AUT 1975 M
4 Deubler, Harald AUT 1977 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
5 Pucker, Dieter AUT 1973 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
6 Obmann, Gabriele AUT 1989 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
7 Molnár, Enikő AUT 1994 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
8 Gassinger, Sabine AUT 1979 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
9 Wohlbang, Martin AUT 1971 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan

10 Moser, Werner AUT 1969 M Athletik Club Moosburg
11 Pichler, Jürgen AUT 1970 M Athletik Club Moosburg
12 Schöttl, Kerstin AUT 1974 W Athletik Club Moosburg
13 Reiger, Lukas AUT 1993 M DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf
14 Berger, Peter SUI 1958 M Triclub Bodensee
15 Kleemann, Peter AUT 1975 M KSV Flughafen Wien
16 Wiehle, Tom GER 1965 M
17 Watschinger, Lisa ITA 1992 W DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf
18 Copi, Walter AUT 1983 M LaufClub VITUS St. Veit/Glan
19 Zippusch, Oliver AUT 1977 M DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf
20 Horneck, Andrea AUT 1974 W
21 Gamero-Ceballos, Antonio AUT 1971 M Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt
22 De Cillia, Alessandro ITA 1966 M CUS Udine Triathlon
23 Opietnik, Alexander AUT 1973 M DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf
24 Petschar, Andreas AUT 1969 M Schwimmverein Villach/Sektion Triathlon
25 Kogler, Barbara AUT 1994 W
26 Gesierich, Julia AUT 1997 W Sportverein trispoat
27 Wallner, Martin Dietmar AUT 1983 M Sportverein trispoat
28 Christian, Nathalie GER 1981 W Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt
29 Zaminer, Matthias AUT 1982 M
30 Jungmann, Martin AUT 1992 M
31 Klaming, Silke AUT 1974 W LaufClub VITUS St. Veit/Glan
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32 Klaming, Roland AUT 1971 M LaufClub VITUS St. Veit/Glan
33 Mohor, Johann AUT 1981 M DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf
34 Krobath, Manuel AUT 1984 M 3athlon
35 Tragl, Christof AUT 1989 M
36 Isopp, Ernst AUT 1989 M Sportverein Red Katankas
37 Kunčič, Marjan AUT 1967 M WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee
38 Steiner, Harald AUT 1978 M
39 Krenn, Oliver AUT 1983 M
40 Staber, Karoline AUT 1985 W
41 Habich, Max AUT 1994 M
42 Pirkheim, Tommy AUT 1982 M Plexus
43 Girardelli, Christoph AUT 1986 M Plexus
44 Skof, Christian AUT 1982 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
45 Pirker, Barbara AUT 1983 W ASKÖ Tri Team Judenburg
46 Walter, Daniel AUT 1988 M LaufClub VITUS St. Veit/Glan
47 Papst, Heimo AUT 1975 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
48 Wakonig, Werner AUT 1966 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
49 Fegac, Maurizio ITA 1970 M
50 Schenk, Mathias AUT 1994 M pewag racing team
51 Aichinger, Florian AUT 2000 M Kosmopiloten Zwettl
52 Kaiser, Jakob AUT 2001 M Sports Monkeys Triathlonclub
53 Palčnik, Marcel SLO 1994 M ŠRK Celje
54 Besold, Andreas AUT 1966 M
55 Günther, Thomas AUT 1995 M
56 Musigh, Marco ITA 1964 M cus udine
57 Galasso, Daniele ITA 1986 M ASD Maniro Triathlon (Fitri codice 2476)
58 Brumat, Fausto ITA 1971 M EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA
59 Moitzi, Anna AUT 1996 W HSV Triathlon Kärnten
60 Bevilacqua, Simone ITA 1975 M CUS Udine Triathlon
61 Viel, Marco ITA 1993 M A.S.D PPRTEAM
62 Marizza, Edi ITA 1965 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
63 Gardenal, Andrea ITA 1969 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
64 Colombo, Christiano ITA 1969 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.



65 Destalles, Andrea ITA 1985 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
66 Tossolini, Matteo ITA 1982 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
67 Samar, Daniele ITA 1981 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
68 Pesenti, Monica ITA 1984 W Go Tri Team A.S.D.
69 Pascelotti, Pietro ITA 1982 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
70 Ziani, Luca ITA 1976 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
71 Tavagnutti, Alessandra ITA 1977 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
72 Schrottenbach, Manfred AUT 1955 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
73 Maggi, Adriano ITA 1962 M Bora Multisport Triest
74 Kassmannhuber, Thomas AUT 1989 M
75 Mauritz, Markus AUT 1976 M Team Ausdauercoach
76 Pichler-Klary, Christian AUT 1975 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
77 Strubelj, Fulvio ITA 1983 M
78 Oberluggauer, Ewald AUT 1964 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
79 Pesavento, Andrea ITA 1971 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
80 Schafferer, Andreas AUT 1978 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
81 Sulics, Egon AUT 1965 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
82 Mori, Gitta GER 1966 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
83 Assad, Ibrahim SYR 1992 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
84 Sakoparnig, Marcel AUT 1998 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
85 Hörandner, Günter AUT 1963 M Kelag Energy
86 Hötzl, Stephan AUT 1989 M
87 Kollegger, Lukas AUT 1997 M Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt
88 Kistner, Nils AUT 1993 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
89 Ensat, Esther AUT 1978 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
90 Da Silva, Audi BRA 1980 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
91 Wieser, Michaela AUT 1982 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
92 Habernig, Markus AUT 1991 M
93 Lohinger, Patricia AUT 1997 W
94 Lengheimer, Vanessa AUT 2003 W SU TRI STYRIA
95 Hofbauer, Christian AUT 1960 M Sports Monkeys Triathlon Club
96 Davide, Nicolo' ITA 2001 M
97 Hochrieser, Tobias AUT 2000 M Tria Team NÖ West



98 Exner, Rudolf AUT 1961 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
99 Kühschweiger, Jürgen AUT 1991 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten

100 Matzka, Harald AUT 1969 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
101 Dirkes, Martin GER 1970 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
102 Hauser, Leonie AUT 2004 W HSV Triathlon Kärnten
103 Orlitsch, Felix AUT 2003 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
104 Weiss, Nicole AUT 1984 W Athletik Club Moosburg
105 Schubert, Valentin GER 1994 M
106 Kampel, Pascal AUT 1995 M
107 Grün, Max AUT 2006 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
108 Frey, Sarah AUT 2006 W Schwimmverein Villach/Sektion Triathlon
109 Hofbauer, Michael AUT 1988 M OMNi-BiOTiC POWER-Team
110 Urbaniak, Dariusz AUT 1977 M Triheroes ASKÖ NÖ/Team Zoot Europe
111 Oberlechner, Rene AUT 1978 M #TeamRunningChallenges
112 Kolle, Johannes AUT 1973 M Sport am Wörthersee
113 Gatterer, Kerstin AUT 1984 W
114 Lorber, Christoph AUT 1986 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
115 Schrottner, Rene AUT 1989 M AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON
116 Omann, Hans AUT 1958 M Sportverein trispoat
117 Kotnik, Daniel AUT 1995 M Triathlonclub Kagran
118 Lipovšek, Jan SLO 1995 M TK TRISPORT
119 Levec, Jana SLO 1996 W TK TRISPORT
120 Pilih, Tomaž SLO 1972 M TK TRISPORT
121 Lenz, Guido AUT 1971 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
122 Wohlbang, Bernhard AUT 1972 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
123 Neureiter, Claudia AUT 1998 W Power Sport Team
124 Grundbichler, Johann AUT 1992 M Power Sport Team
125 Zuder, Franziska AUT 1994 W Schwimmverein Villach/Sektion Triathlon
126 Libanora, Luca ITA 1962 M Team A3 ASD
127 Sieber, Georg GER 1980 M WSV Heiligenblut
128 Trent, Thorpe NZL 1996 W HSV Triathlon Kärnten
129 Groinig, Rene AUT 1996 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
130 Scheikl, Erich AUT 1959 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan



131 Hilber, Rene AUT 1999 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
132 Ales Bagar AUT 1985 M Team Running Challenge
237 Jandrositz,Evi AUT 1984 W HSV Triathlon Kärnten



Startnr. Name Nat. Jg. m/w Verein
51 Aichinger, Florian AUT 2000 M Kosmopiloten Zwettl

132 Ales Bagar AUT 1985 M Team Running Challenge
83 Assad, Ibrahim SYR 1992 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
14 Berger, Peter SUI 1958 M Triclub Bodensee
54 Besold, Andreas AUT 1966 M
60 Bevilacqua, Simone ITA 1975 M CUS Udine Triathlon
58 Brumat, Fausto ITA 1971 M EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA
28 Christian, Nathalie GER 1981 W Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt
64 Colombo, Christiano ITA 1969 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
18 Copi, Walter AUT 1983 M LaufClub VITUS St. Veit/Glan
90 Da Silva, Audi BRA 1980 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
96 Davide, Nicolo' ITA 2001 M
22 De Cillia, Alessandro ITA 1966 M CUS Udine Triathlon
65 Destalles, Andrea ITA 1985 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.

4 Deubler, Harald AUT 1977 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
101 Dirkes, Martin GER 1970 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten

89 Ensat, Esther AUT 1978 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
98 Exner, Rudolf AUT 1961 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
49 Fegac, Maurizio ITA 1970 M

108 Frey, Sarah AUT 2006 W Schwimmverein Villach/Sektion Triathlon
57 Galasso, Daniele ITA 1986 M ASD Maniro Triathlon (Fitri codice 2476)
21 Gamero-Ceballos, Antonio AUT 1971 M Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt
63 Gardenal, Andrea ITA 1969 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.

8 Gassinger, Sabine AUT 1979 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
113 Gatterer, Kerstin AUT 1984 W

26 Gesierich, Julia AUT 1997 W Sportverein trispoat
43 Girardelli, Christoph AUT 1986 M Plexus

129 Groinig, Rene AUT 1996 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
107 Grün, Max AUT 2006 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
124 Grundbichler, Johann AUT 1992 M Power Sport Team

55 Günther, Thomas AUT 1995 M
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92 Habernig, Markus AUT 1991 M
41 Habich, Max AUT 1994 M

102 Hauser, Leonie AUT 2004 W HSV Triathlon Kärnten
131 Hilber, Rene AUT 1999 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten

97 Hochrieser, Tobias AUT 2000 M Tria Team NÖ West
95 Hofbauer, Christian AUT 1960 M Sports Monkeys Triathlon Club

109 Hofbauer, Michael AUT 1988 M OMNi-BiOTiC POWER-Team
85 Hörandner, Günter AUT 1963 M Kelag Energy
20 Horneck, Andrea AUT 1974 W
86 Hötzl, Stephan AUT 1989 M
36 Isopp, Ernst AUT 1989 M Sportverein Red Katankas

237 Jandrositz,Evi AUT 1984 W HSV Triathlon Kärnten
30 Jungmann, Martin AUT 1992 M
52 Kaiser, Jakob AUT 2001 M Sports Monkeys Triathlonclub

106 Kampel, Pascal AUT 1995 M
74 Kassmannhuber, Thomas AUT 1989 M
88 Kistner, Nils AUT 1993 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
32 Klaming, Roland AUT 1971 M LaufClub VITUS St. Veit/Glan
31 Klaming, Silke AUT 1974 W LaufClub VITUS St. Veit/Glan
15 Kleemann, Peter AUT 1975 M KSV Flughafen Wien
25 Kogler, Barbara AUT 1994 W

112 Kolle, Johannes AUT 1973 M Sport am Wörthersee
87 Kollegger, Lukas AUT 1997 M Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt

117 Kotnik, Daniel AUT 1995 M Triathlonclub Kagran
39 Krenn, Oliver AUT 1983 M
34 Krobath, Manuel AUT 1984 M 3athlon
99 Kühschweiger, Jürgen AUT 1991 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
37 Kunčič, Marjan AUT 1967 M WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee
94 Lengheimer, Vanessa AUT 2003 W SU TRI STYRIA

121 Lenz, Guido AUT 1971 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
119 Levec, Jana SLO 1996 W TK TRISPORT
126 Libanora, Luca ITA 1962 M Team A3 ASD
118 Lipovšek, Jan SLO 1995 M TK TRISPORT



93 Lohinger, Patricia AUT 1997 W
114 Lorber, Christoph AUT 1986 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten

73 Maggi, Adriano ITA 1962 M Bora Multisport Triest
62 Marizza, Edi ITA 1965 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.

100 Matzka, Harald AUT 1969 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
75 Mauritz, Markus AUT 1976 M Team Ausdauercoach

1 Meierhofer, Gerald AUT 1974 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
33 Mohor, Johann AUT 1981 M DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf
59 Moitzi, Anna AUT 1996 W HSV Triathlon Kärnten

7 Molnár, Enikő AUT 1994 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
82 Mori, Gitta GER 1966 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
10 Moser, Werner AUT 1969 M Athletik Club Moosburg
56 Musigh, Marco ITA 1964 M cus udine

123 Neureiter, Claudia AUT 1998 W Power Sport Team
111 Oberlechner, Rene AUT 1978 M #TeamRunningChallenges

78 Oberluggauer, Ewald AUT 1964 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
6 Obmann, Gabriele AUT 1989 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan

116 Omann, Hans AUT 1958 M Sportverein trispoat
23 Opietnik, Alexander AUT 1973 M DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf

103 Orlitsch, Felix AUT 2003 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
2 Ottella, Marco AUT 1968 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan

53 Palčnik, Marcel SLO 1994 M ŠRK Celje
47 Papst, Heimo AUT 1975 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
69 Pascelotti, Pietro ITA 1982 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
79 Pesavento, Andrea ITA 1971 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
68 Pesenti, Monica ITA 1984 W Go Tri Team A.S.D.
24 Petschar, Andreas AUT 1969 M Schwimmverein Villach/Sektion Triathlon
11 Pichler, Jürgen AUT 1970 M Athletik Club Moosburg
76 Pichler-Klary, Christian AUT 1975 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten

120 Pilih, Tomaž SLO 1972 M TK TRISPORT
45 Pirker, Barbara AUT 1983 W ASKÖ Tri Team Judenburg
42 Pirkheim, Tommy AUT 1982 M Plexus

5 Pucker, Dieter AUT 1973 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan



13 Reiger, Lukas AUT 1993 M DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf
84 Sakoparnig, Marcel AUT 1998 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
67 Samar, Daniele ITA 1981 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
80 Schafferer, Andreas AUT 1978 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan

130 Scheikl, Erich AUT 1959 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
50 Schenk, Mathias AUT 1994 M pewag racing team

3 Schiller, Daniel AUT 1975 M
12 Schöttl, Kerstin AUT 1974 W Athletik Club Moosburg
72 Schrottenbach, Manfred AUT 1955 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten

115 Schrottner, Rene AUT 1989 M AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON
105 Schubert, Valentin GER 1994 M
127 Sieber, Georg GER 1980 M WSV Heiligenblut

44 Skof, Christian AUT 1982 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten
40 Staber, Karoline AUT 1985 W
38 Steiner, Harald AUT 1978 M
77 Strubelj, Fulvio ITA 1983 M
81 Sulics, Egon AUT 1965 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
71 Tavagnutti, Alessandra ITA 1977 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
66 Tossolini, Matteo ITA 1982 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
35 Tragl, Christof AUT 1989 M

128 Trent, Thorpe NZL 1996 W HSV Triathlon Kärnten
110 Urbaniak, Dariusz AUT 1977 M Triheroes ASKÖ NÖ/Team Zoot Europe

61 Viel, Marco ITA 1993 M A.S.D PPRTEAM
48 Wakonig, Werner AUT 1966 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
27 Wallner, Martin Dietmar AUT 1983 M Sportverein trispoat
46 Walter, Daniel AUT 1988 M LaufClub VITUS St. Veit/Glan
17 Watschinger, Lisa ITA 1992 W DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf

104 Weiss, Nicole AUT 1984 W Athletik Club Moosburg
16 Wiehle, Tom GER 1965 M
91 Wieser, Michaela AUT 1982 W Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan

122 Wohlbang, Bernhard AUT 1972 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan
9 Wohlbang, Martin AUT 1971 M Athletik Club Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan

29 Zaminer, Matthias AUT 1982 M



70 Ziani, Luca ITA 1976 M Go Tri Team A.S.D.
19 Zippusch, Oliver AUT 1977 M DG-TRI-Team Gösselsdorf

125 Zuder, Franziska AUT 1994 W Schwimmverein Villach/Sektion Triathlon


